06 28 30 1 76 B A 2 K
T B B % £ & 2 8 68 58
e W ' GE
G B W)
¢ B & £ & w A H

e ww OB = B

9 5" 545






A i

— AT A T BRI IR R R B St O R R B, R B DR TSR ok TRRA S, I T T Sy DA
T —4E M DR RS, BRI IR &, AT O HEEBEIN, WEAE0E—RREA.
= BEFRART PR, AR IS R, 28I B

WA RERRLE B = A
Y W T A SR SRR R BB,
CEy N T T A . R . W O, TR,

%kﬁ%:tﬁﬁ%ﬁ&#ﬁﬁﬁo(KL#%E%&%W%%%%) AL TR,
BTSN VEEE. B, FZERL, ,

= A TR B A T ARSI 1 RSB, T/ T4 IR AT SRS A T, (X Ak B MADE REHEA T, HORET
PR B R T2 s B R 43 P TISA HE  TB A R I 5 ) PO G AR B TR, 4 W S0 B B L BT ST TR S, BB AT o

PO ORSDLIR A5 NN, AR RRE A, AR, R . B S0.955%, FA . HIS0.805, QUM MR S B
RO B, A R T R R S B TR A R, ARRBRADL ORI, e,

T . TR I O SRR R AR

A WA TR A R WIS, AN AT (RS ) 20N IR IRE P 5 RED

B WG [+ | BEESE SRR, TR AR,

A AFRBAWEIIR, LEEMRARERARRRE, BOLERE CABM0,

o AT ML RUIEMAR, R, ERNR, HREET !

—LHEFELR



5% 4
s sadiannpe ]

BT | SR
i ﬁﬁmﬂ"u.n..
BB v oeeeensenian - 6—12
E;%&g{-lg_.ig
B e | 18—19

B 6

D S S A

D Cessasran ey

waseas

Tessan e

R waweane

‘ :f-ﬁﬁt#ﬁ]g
m-
"mqg »31—38

-
B R PP P PP PP PR PPPRy ) S & |

ahsennas

Shsssessanaanen




T B A % £ B B

.

i & A

‘ I
: | | | B
NP (W SR % 1 #* | g
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ECE IRCE - |
| el v
| & B OB |
7—001 1004 | & # # | Type EG 87E(with moving coil system) 8 | & | 1955 244.60 j
Pyrometer (ind- | O-1,600°C
1cating type) . Type EG 87D(moving coil system)O- 1,600°C | f§ 1955 244 .60 [
| “Quendlinburg” ’
7—002 |1004 | [ i Type EM 80T, 0—1,600°C 1 | s | 1955 414.70
Pyrometer (ind- ‘ |
icating type) i ! ‘
'\ “Quendlinburg” Bt
; |
7—003 1004 | & | B Type RFT Bestell Nr, 171251 O— 600/1,200°C, | f& | 4% | 1955 356.00 | E 3.2
| Pyrometer( indi- | portable type. l ‘ ,
cating type ) Accurecy: +0.59%, | ’
*Quendlinburg” ?
7—004 11004 =W B Type RFT Bestell Nr, 171221 0-600°C Fe-Ko | fi | & | 1955 605.90 /#®E 3.5
: Pyromete (indi- | . |
cating type) Type RFT Bestell Nr, 171222 0-900°C Fe-Ko | f@ {1955 605.90 |G E 3.5 |
“Ouendlinburg” ! ‘ ! ,
ngypeNRFT Bestell Nr, 171223 0-1,200°C A 1955 605.90 BE 3.5
NILT—-N1
Type RET Bestll Nr, 171224 O-1,600°C 18 1955 605.90 [BE 3.5 |
' PtRh-Pt l
| | | | |
| | | |
. | ]




|
: : ] | | BOE | B OB
WS e % 5 i g |
| ; i | 5 ) ClATD | (AR
.I ] I |
7—005 11004 [ i Type Abb 28/AFD, fixed type Temperature 1d | & 1955 266.60 HE 3.5 |
' Pyrometer(indi- | range: ! [
F cating type) 20—300°C : | '
l‘ “Quendlinburg” 20—600°C ‘ l
20—900°C =8 | |
f 20--1,200°C o | |
20—1,600°C ; | 1
Accuracy: +1.5% ; ' | ‘
- 7—006 1004 W W FF Type RFT Bestell Nr, 171,252 20—1,600,C, | 4§ | 4 1955 | 356.00 BE 3.2
& ’ Pyrometer(indi- | portable type, | ‘ 1 .
cating type) Accuracy: +0.5% - : ‘ ‘ | '
“Ouendlinburg” ' ! !
7—007 1004 B ME | Type Abb.28/FKe fA | 8 1955 | 440.00 BE 6.5
i 8 o~ 5 W E Temperature range. ‘
Remote six poi- 20—-300°C : ‘ | i
nt indicating 20—600°C | |
pyrometer 20-—900°C ; ‘ i | ‘
20— 1,200°C . |
20—1,600°C | |
7—008 1004 Al R Type Abb,28/FKe | 7% 1955 | 573.00 [H 6.5 ’1
Tt SR E e Temperature range see Abb, 28/AFK(resistance | 1
Remote six poi- | pyrometer), ‘ : i
nt indicating re- { 1 " \
sistance pyrome-— 1 | 3 | |
ter el ; | |
: , .
Type EG 76E, 0—1,600°C 1B & ‘ 1955 343.20 ‘ |
1
bl | |
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WEUS5E P REE 4 #i & AEPE
fir. | Bl CJEAR ) (&F)
7—010 |1004- it BE 18 R &% Type DV 20—200°C (for FeCo) ' = | $E | 1954 321.60
' Temperature pr- 20—600°C = 1954 321.60
ofile Indicator 20—-1,600°C = 1954 321.60
20—1,100°C(for NiNiCr), E 1954 321.60
| |
7—011 1004 B E R 1.Three curve dot recorder type Dzb3for tempera- | & | $# | 1954 1,907.00
‘ Pyrometer with ture measuring range 20-1,600°C,moving coil ‘
Recorder measuring system in dust and water proof case |
for flushmounting drive by synchronous electric :
I motor 220 v,50 c/s.Dot interval:2( secpaper \
feed:20 mm/h weight:18 kg, [ -
2 .Frontal frame for ilush mounting, | B 1 1954 37.00
3 .Complete stem pyrometer with thermo—element | & | 1954 240.00
Pt—Ptph with ceramics protecting tube 32mm ! '
for temperature to 1,600°C submerged length ‘ 1 !
450mm . . ‘
l catal No,22511/61 ‘ \
' 4 ,Compensation box PtRh- -pt = | 1954 91.00
5.Compensation wire PtRh—pt = 1954 $.00
‘ 6 .Recording paper = 1954 3.00 |
| ‘
7—012 1004 # T % | 1.FeCo submerged length 1,200 mm £ 1954 50.00
Thermocouple submerged length 225 .mm %= | 1954 86.00
submerged length 1,950 mm = | 1954 58.00
2.NiNiCr submerged length 1,950 mm | £ . 1954 125.00
1 3.PtRhPt submerged length 450 mm - 1954 240.00
g '
i |
| |
{
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WEFHE A R # m # e P ol B - it
B i 7] T SERE S
i £z | Bl CI&AR D (&F)

7—013 11004 e ékm B EE | 1.Six curve dot recorder DZb 6, measuring range £ | | 1954 2,288.00
Pyrometer with 20-1200°C,moving coii measuring system,in
Recorder dust and water proof case for flushmounting,

drive by synchronous electric motor 220 V,60

c/s,Dot interval:2() sec,paper feed:2() mm/h

weight:18 kg,
2 .Frontal frame for Dzb 6 = 1954 | 37.00
3.Stem-pyrometer with thermoelement NiCrNi with | & 1954 53.00

steel protecting tube 22 mm/ with dust-proof

connecting head, for temperature to 1100°C,sub-

merged length 450 mm,
4 .Compensating wire NiNiCr 74 x 2. SR 1954 7.00
5.Compensating box NiNiCr, = 1954 91.00
6.Recording paper, = 1954 3.00

7—014 1004 fli A RS a,FeKo AR| HE | 1954 6.00
Compensation b, NiNiCr SR 1954 7.00
wire C_PtPtRh AR 1954 8.00

7—015 1004 oM A a,FeKo E | 3| 1954 91.00

- Compensation b, PtRhPt = 1954 91.00
box !

7—016 1004 5 LR Type 145 DmVCh 20—1,200°C 18 | % | 1954 172.50
Ptortable pyrom- |  Type 145 DmVCh 20—1,600°C i 1954 172.50
eter

7—017 1004 T YL R T B PR Type 170 PmVCs,20—1,600°C profile edgewis= | 4 | ] | 1955 217.90

. ’ Pyrometer with | e, panel mounting,
: accessories, indi- With thermocouple PtRh-Pt in ceramic protecti- | /@ 1955 275.30
cat'ng type ng tube,length 500mm, 5
With compensatng wire, l 1955 14.15
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7—018

7=-019

7—020

021

7—022

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

BHBEES

5 5% 3N R A
(ST . 1y

[NepenoCHBIA
pajrHaloHHBIH
MTAPOMETP

[ & X i 5
o W &
CraunoHapHBIA

panuauyoHHLIHA
NHpOMETP

ﬁiﬁvﬁm%
iy

2]
CTauMouapHuu
PanuauvoHHLIA
NHPOMETP

A & X iR 5
wooWm #
CrauuoHapHbL#
PanualuHHABIA
MUPOMETP

[ & X & S
[

CrauuoHapHbI#
pPanHalMoOHHLIA
NAPOMETP

PRI GMIT—38M F R RERRLE, T
##%900°—1800°C

PIICRYMCT— 1 MY f o AR E, WA
900°—1800°C

PICRIRONY—18%) [ Ty iE A3t e, HR
2 [1900°—1,800°C

PIICHIAOPM—4771,

A [51900°—1,800°C TR RE, W

PIICAI MMITB—46 745

T RE R,
[1900°—1800°C (i

U

1

i

i

i

1955

1955

1955

1955

1955

370.00

1,566.00

2,856.00

2,247.00

396.00
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7—023 ’1004 | i@ A s R R EENPTICHY, M7RftiigoEMERCI—1480, | @ | # | 1953 1,758.00
IMupomerp papnua- JIEAEFEI900°—1800°¢c.
LHOHHEIH
7—024 (1004 [ = e [& % XNPIICHY, WA FH900—1,800°, PHETE | 48 | # | 1953 2,174.00
[Tupomerp panua-| fir755-Cr—1.
LIAOHHEI M
7—025 1004 iE 57 & R Portable type. MB/GKS 900—1,800°. With f® | 4 | 1955 357.30 |&@dE 3
Radiation Pyrom-| storing case,
eter
XB SR
7—026 1004 6 % 5N o6 B Onnup—09%4, JIEAFE800°—1,400° 1# | #& | 1955 619.00 [(#3 1.8
[ S o 1,200°—2,000°¢c.
Ontuyeckust nup-
omerp onnup-()9
7—027 1004 oG B R R Portable type. | #1955 | 1,180.00 BHE 4
Optical Pyrometer, Pyrolux T T
800—1,400°¢
1,200—2,000°c ;
1,600—3,000°c '
With 1 spare lamp, |
|
B SRS I
7—028 1004 %K%&'géﬂf OT—VI%Y, 4fi AZREEL, 300mm, B20BESMIRAMESS . | 1 | #E | 1955 108.00 |
TepMomeTpE!r com-
POTHBIEHHUS
STV
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7 i R e

it 4
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B
CIEA

7—029

7—030

7—031

7—032

7033

7—034

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

7R FHLIRLE F
TepmomMeTp comp-
OTHBIIEHUST MEJH-
st DT—X

R A&EM
wmE F
TepmoMeTpHl comn-
POTHBIIEHHUS

ST—[

SR LR BERT

ST—X#Y, 4 ATEHEL,300mm, FFI205% SRR 4T .

760mm, i1 > 18HOTHE S AR AE .

TepmMoMeTp conp-|%§%§.

OTHUBIICHUST MEIH-

wit 9T—XIV
S8 PILIRLFE 71

TepmomeTp comnp-
OTHUBJIEHUA MEIH-

wit BT—X]NV

Lo = B i
wm O
TepmomeTp comp-

OTHBIIEHUS

3T

X AeER
mwooE F

TepmomeTp comnp-
OTHBJIEHHUST
9T—T

e MR FH A5 | A TERE, ST —X T2, HAR
FE100mm, BRIT—628%, FEMRAEE .

ST—IIL %Y, AKIREH,
750mm, P20 BRARFELE

RAF RN, &

ST—T#Y, IKMEFR, % e He,
FE150mm, [ff1 x 18HOTHES{R 4.

16 AR

i

AR

(i

1955

1955

1955

1955

1955

1955

43.70

119.40

39.30

27.00

118.30

46.00
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|
7—035 (1004 il T PIL JRLEE 7 WA, 2T—X%R, HfAPREEI00mm, Fff205E {6 | % | 1955 25.40
Tepmomerp conp-| §fpatEss: ;
OTUBIICHUST MEIH- 1
wit OT—X | %
[
7—036 1004 | SHTEFLIREERT ST—XIVAL, MEMER, &500mm, [if1 = 18HOTHE | {1 | #F | 1955 60.00 |
TepmomeTp conp-| FRIRaESS. ‘ .
OTUBJIEHAS MELH- 1 j
it 9T—X | ) | ‘
7—037 1004 i B4aEN ST—I[%Y, {KMEF, &500mm, i1 x 18HOTHE | 1 l #k | 1955 90.70 |
LW B R | SRIRAEE. |
TepmoMeTp conp- }
OTHUBIEHHUS
BT—IV.
7—038 (1004 ¥ 4EM ST %Y, JKMERT, $&1,000mm, Fff1> 18HITHE | 4 | % | 1955 152.00 |
wOE FF | SRR |
TepmomeTp comp-
. OTUBNEHHUS !
| 3T_JY = |
7—039 1004 ST PIL 0 B BT—XAY, WEMEM, #fi ATREE1S0mm, 8 | & | 1955 57.60 |
l Tepmomerp comp-| Pif1 x 18HOTEZFFRAEE" .
| | OTHBNEHHS MELH-
| | it DT—X }*
| 7—040 1004 | mEkEem | OT—XXITA, MEHE250KT om? i, G ATEE | M6 | #% | 1955 98.40
| | WM B | 150mm, JHSK— 2R .
TepmomeTp conp- | |
OTHUBIICHUS !
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A

&
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CJEAR )

7—041

7—042

7—043

7—044

7—045

7—046

7—047

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

1004

Lo = R

wmOE E
TepmomeTp comp-
OTHBIIEHUS

b = B
WO F
Tepmomlerp comp-
OTHUBJIEHUS

ST—IIL

SRR EE T

Tepmomerp comp-| ¢

OTHUBJIEHUSA MEIH-

bt BT—X ]IV

T = R
W K FF
Tepmomerp comp-|
OTHBIIEHUS
3T—T

B FHL 95 E
Tepmomerp comp-
OTHBIIEHUS

o FIL 9L PE B

TepmomeTp comp-
OTHBIIEHUS

o FIL VR HE B

TepmomeTp comnp-
OTHBJICHHUS

ST—T X7, KA, &1,500mm, fff1 > 18H9T
SRR

ST, B, &=1,500mm, fff1 > 18 HO T

i

ST—X VA, GMEJH, B750mm, i1 18HOTHE
e . |

ST_TAY, #iATEIE200mm, f15 18 HOTH |
R |

ST—X X THY, JfAPREE200mm, {REEEH
1> 18HO T i Bk .

ST—II#4Y, &1,50040E, RHEE1 < 18HIT.

DX X TH, HHAEREISOAME, {RlLh

IH 2R B .

1

i

(il

(i

s

A

A

ik

1955

1955

1955

1955

1953

1953

1953

208.00

223.80

72.40 |

51.00

107.00

222.00

93.00
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) CEH i &
MEF 3% l;ﬁnﬁ:ﬁﬁ i 4 #H & | ‘ ‘ AEHE ‘
| | LA | | CJ&AG ) (&F)
1 ] « |
7—048 1004 UL R | OT—TW, $HATEAEI0AM, A | B 1953 69.00
! | Tepmometp comp- fREE4FHI1 x 18HOT . BB & &Y ik ; ‘ )
| | oTHaneHus l | |
7-049 1004 | TELWEMER | OT—XA, $HAFEMEISOmm, | W 1953 84.00
Tepmomerp conp- fRAEFE 1 x 1SHOTSESH 54k .
" "
OTHBIEHUS I
|
7—050 1004 0 PIL 9 E F OT—XAY, 3 ATEIE40045 [, @ | %% | 1953 58.00
TepMomerp conp- FEHE45 H 1 x 1SHOTHE 2 Al iz
OTHBIIGHHS
7—051 11004 B P I8 BE B OT—X X T2, % ATEFEI004 ], i | B | 1953 138.00
TepmoMerp conp-| FRGHES H 3K—287 o B .
OTHBIIEHHS
7—052 1004 8 UL P 3 OT—TIAY, RMESO0AIE, R4 M1 18HOTHE | 1A | H& | 1953 91.00
Tepmometp corp- SR .
OTHBIIEHUS ; | |
] {
| o
7—053 1004 | WRELEER | SOSEROT_TXM, 100040 | B | 1953 | 168.00
TepmoMeTp comnp- : } 1 '
OTHBIIEHHS | ! i
| i




, BH HoOOM ' B
NES-5% o8 S dRee & £ B i 4EJE =
iz | Bl CB&AG ) (&F)
el 1
7—054 11004 S5 PHLIELEE BT A DT—X 7Y, : \ i% |
Tepmomerp comp- 1.3 AZERE150mm, F205% SRfR eSS . % | % | 1954 25.40
OTHBIIGHUS MEIH- 2 4H AVERE300mm, F200 SRR b4 31.60
Bii B, 9T—X V%,
1.1,500mm, BF20 5% 8 fR 2 . % 1954 45.50 |
2.500mm, Bf20BEMIRFEE . % | 37.70 |
3.750mm, PiF205% SRARETS . ¥ 39.30 |
4.2,000mm 2055 S {1 . * 48.50 |
C.OT—X T, |
i AERE100mm, FRTI62 SR . ¥* 1954 27.00 |
7—055 (1004 B 4 % M ST—VI[%, E750mm, FH205EaHfRHEEE. | Bk | 1954 87.90
wmOE F ST—X X[, &150mm, BFFOX—2 BB e . * 1954 93.20
Tepmomerp conp-|  ST—][[, &2,000mm, 205 M RAEE. b3 1954 107.40
OTUBJIGHUS l
x
7—056 (1004 B 4 % M ST—1 C WM )
W OE R 1.3 AZEEE 1,300 mm % | B | 1954 170.00 |
TepmomeTp com- 2. AR AYERE 200mm Bl x 1SHOTHE S {5 et 7= 3% 1954 51.00 |
POTHBIEHUS I
3T—1 |
l
7—057 1004 e REM | Type 145 KCH 0-500°C M 1954 273.00 |
I 1 | I |
Resistance pyro- | ‘
meter Portable
type
|
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B

i

BoOOM
CHEA )

7—058

7—059

7—060

1004

1004

1004

o PHL X LR

Resistance Pyr-
ometer

N
Resistance Pyr-

ometer

i, P 78 BE Bt

Resistance ther-
mometer

Type Abb,28/AFK, indicating type;
Temperature range.
—100——+0°C
—100——+50°C
—50——+150°C
—30——+40°C
—20——+0°C
—20——+20°C
—20——+60°C
0——+60°C
0——+100°C
0——+150°C
0——+260°C
0——+400°C
0——+550°C
+50——+150°C
+50——+250°C
+100——+250°C
+100—— +400°C
+200——+400°C
+200—— +450°C
+300—— +550°C

Type EM 81W(Measuring board )

With indicator EG 87K, temperature range a-
ccording to requirement, and with a build-in sw-
itch of 1) measuring position,

1.Platinum resistance with protecting tube

L=800 mm,

2.Ditto, but L=400 mm,

A

'?\

B

14

1955

1955

1954
1954

345.60

589.60

335.00
172.00
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B
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7—061

7—062

7—063

7—064

1004

1004

1004

1004

BEFEME

H )RR

W fr &
AsTOMaTHYECKHH
anekTpoHHEH [To-
TeHUHoMeTp (1o~
Ka3bIBARILINHA )
BI1y—18

ABTOMaTHYECKHIA
YpasHOBEUIEHH -
wit Moct BM[
—207

o BT
R VA

AptoMaTuyecku-
1 BIeKTPOHHLIN
TloTenunomeTp

Srno—17

BB R T
= W OB
AsToMaruyeckmit
YPasSHOBEIIEHHBI A
Mocr @MIT—209

l

DIIY—18%Y, ¥ %I FE iy ) B0 #fi 51 O©—300°C,
g XK RIS R HHE220B 50rEPL, ;

SMIO—207%Y, )RR EE 4 0—150°C,

IR
R E220B 50rEPLL, =

SNA—1741, Wik, WERB=fyEHs, W
g&mmEO—laoo"C, BIRAS 2 MR 220B 50rC'E

BMII—200%Y, —BhFe skl SR EM M 0—300°
C, BHEIR11A, ZIPERITEEREESEy, ik,
BB M #2208 50TEPL,

il

1955

1955

1955

1955

2,650.00

2,700.00

2,933.00

5,602.00

HE 30




